

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 2436 OF 2010

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

DINESH Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. Respondent(s)  
(With office report)

Date: 02/05/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)  
Ms. Shivika Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Atrey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
Mr. Raman Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. Kamendra Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The learned Advocate, Ms. Shivika Jain, appearing on behalf of Mr. Abhishek Atrey, Advocate-on-Record for the appellant confirms that they do not want to file additional documents. Registry to process the matter for final hearing.

The learned Advocate, Mr. Raman Yadav, appearing on behalf of Mr. Kamendra Mishra for the respondent - State wants to verify the need of additional documents. They may file it at the earliest but in any case, well in advance, before the date of listing.

(S.G. SHAH)  
REGISTRAR